
Francis Marion (28-9) -vs- UNC Pembroke (24-12)
3/24/2026 at Pembroke, N.C. (Willoughby Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jenna Walling (19-6)
Loss: Halona Sampson (8-4)
HBP: None
PB: Kendal Miller (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Bruce Basehore First: Toby Baccante Third Base: Gary Penny 
Start: 5:27 PM   Time: 1:57   Attendance: 64   Weather: 55 degrees, sunny, ENE 7 mph
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Francis Marion 1 0 2 0 0 0 6 9 14 2
UNC Pembroke 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 4 4 2

Francis Marion 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Madalyn White ss 4 2 2 0 0 0 0
Anderson Thrower lf 4 2 3 0 0 0 0
    Neilah Browne pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jenna Walling p 2 1 2 2 0 0 0
McKenzie Jewell dp 4 0 1 2 0 0 1
    Sydney Weaver pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Rylie Webster 3b 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
Maddy Golka 2b 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
Paige Strickland rf 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
Kendal Miller c 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Reese Miller ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Mikaela Goss cf 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
Tallulah Civoniceva 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 9 14 9 0 0 6

2B: Jenna Walling (2); Mikaela Goss (1)
3B: Paige Strickland (1)
SH: Jenna Walling (1)
SF: Jenna Walling (1)
SB: Madalyn White (1); Sydney Weaver (1); Rylie Webster (1)
E: Maddy Golka (2)

UNC Pembroke 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Alex Serbio 3b 4 2 1 0 0 0 1
Emma Wrenn rf 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
Alona Hanna cf 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Kaitlynn Hunt 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Morgan Doyle pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chloe Locklear c 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Megan Ellis dp 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Maddie Gerovac 2b 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
Kaitlyn King lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cirstin Calloway lf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Maggie Cunningham ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Summer Bullard ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Halona Sampson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rachel Mori p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 4 4 2 0 5 3

SH: Emma Wrenn (1)
SF: Alona Hanna (1)
E: Alona Hanna (1); Maddie Gerovac (1)

Francis Marion IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jenna Walling (W, 19-6) 7.0 4 4 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 26 28 11 5 106
Totals 4 4 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 26 28 11 5 106

UNC Pembroke IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Halona Sampson (L, 8-4) 6.1 11 7 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 31 15 4 102
Rachel Mori 0.2 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 1 23
Totals 14 9 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 36 16 5 125



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Francis Marion - Top of 1st FMU PEM
Madalyn White singled to right field (1-1 KB). 0 0
Anderson Thrower singled to shortstop (2-2 BBKFF); Madalyn White advanced to second. 0 0
Jenna Walling out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Anderson Thrower advanced to second; Madalyn White
advanced to third. 0 0
McKenzie Jewell grounded out to ss, RBI (1-2 BSF); Madalyn White scored. 1 0
Rylie Webster reached first on a fielding error by 2b (1-2 KBKF); Anderson Thrower advanced to third. 1 0
Neilah Browne pinch ran for Anderson Thrower. 1 0
Maddy Golka fouled out to lf (1-1 KB). 1 0

UNC Pembroke - Bottom of 1st FMU PEM
Anderson Thrower to lf for Neilah Browne. 1 0
Alex Serbio grounded out to p (1-0 B). 1 0
Emma Wrenn struck out looking (1-2 SBKK). 1 0
Alona Hanna grounded out to ss (2-2 BFKFB). 1 0

Francis Marion - Top of 2nd FMU PEM
Paige Strickland flied out to cf (1-2 KFFB). 1 0
Kendal Miller flied out to cf (2-2 KFBBF). 1 0
Mikaela Goss grounded out to ss (3-2 KKFBBB). 1 0

UNC Pembroke - Bottom of 2nd FMU PEM
Kaitlynn Hunt grounded out to 3b (2-1 BKB). 1 0
Chloe Locklear flied out to rf (1-2 KSBF). 1 0
Megan Ellis grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 BBKS). 1 0

Francis Marion - Top of 3rd FMU PEM
Madalyn White lined out to 3b (0-0). 1 0
Anderson Thrower singled, bunt (0-0). 1 0
Jenna Walling doubled to left center, RBI (0-0); Anderson Thrower scored. 2 0
McKenzie Jewell popped up to 2b (0-0). 2 0
Rylie Webster singled to center field, advanced to second on a fielding error by cf, RBI (0-1 K); Jenna
Walling scored. 3 0
Maddy Golka flied out to rf (1-0 B). 3 0

UNC Pembroke - Bottom of 3rd FMU PEM
Maddie Gerovac lined out to 2b (0-0). 3 0
Kaitlyn King popped up to 3b, bunt (1-1 BS). 3 0
Maggie Cunningham lined out to 1b (2-1 BKB). 3 0

Francis Marion - Top of 4th FMU PEM
Cirstin Calloway to lf for Kaitlyn King. 3 0
Paige Strickland flied out to rf (0-1 K). 3 0
Kendal Miller flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 3 0
Mikaela Goss popped up to 2b (1-1 BS). 3 0

UNC Pembroke - Bottom of 4th FMU PEM
Alex Serbio reached first on a throwing error by 2b, advanced to second (1-2 KKB). 3 0
Emma Wrenn out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); Alex Serbio advanced to third. 3 0
Alona Hanna lined out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (3-2 BBFFB); Alex Serbio scored, unearned. 3 1
Kaitlynn Hunt popped up to ss (1-2 FFB). 3 1



Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 7   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Francis Marion - Top of 5th FMU PEM
Madalyn White grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 3 1
Anderson Thrower flied out to cf (0-0). 3 1
Jenna Walling doubled to right center (3-2 FBFFBB). 3 1
McKenzie Jewell flied out to cf (1-2 BKK). 3 1

UNC Pembroke - Bottom of 5th FMU PEM
Chloe Locklear singled through the left side (2-2 BFSB). 3 1
Chloe Locklear advanced to second on a passed ball, advanced to third. 3 1
Megan Ellis struck out swinging (0-2 SKFS). 3 1
Maddie Gerovac reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (2-2 BFFB); Chloe Locklear scored, unearned. 3 2
Cirstin Calloway popped up to 1b, bunt (0-0). 3 2
Maggie Cunningham struck out swinging (3-2 BKFBBFFS). 3 2

Francis Marion - Top of 6th FMU PEM
Rylie Webster fouled out to rf (1-0 B). 3 2
Maddy Golka flied out to rf (2-2 KBFB). 3 2
Paige Strickland singled to center field (0-1 K). 3 2
Reese Miller pinch hit for Kendal Miller. 3 2
Reese Miller popped up to ss (1-1 KB). 3 2

UNC Pembroke - Bottom of 6th FMU PEM
Kendal Miller to c for Reese Miller. 3 2
Alex Serbio singled to second base (3-2 FBBFFBF). 3 2
Emma Wrenn singled to second base (1-2 FFB); Alex Serbio advanced to second. 3 2
Alona Hanna popped up to 1b (1-2 SFB). 3 2
Emma Wrenn advanced to second; Alex Serbio advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 2
Kaitlynn Hunt reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second (2-2 FBBSF); Emma Wrenn scored,
unearned; Alex Serbio scored on a throwing error by 2b, unearned. 3 4
Morgan Doyle pinch ran for Kaitlynn Hunt. 3 4
Chloe Locklear struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 3 4
Megan Ellis flied out to rf (0-0). 3 4

Francis Marion - Top of 7th FMU PEM
Kaitlynn Hunt to 1b for Morgan Doyle. 3 4
Mikaela Goss doubled to left field (3-1 BBBK). 3 4
Madalyn White singled, bunt (3-1 BBBK); Mikaela Goss advanced to third. 3 4
Madalyn White stole second. 3 4
Anderson Thrower singled to pitcher (0-2 KF). 3 4
Jenna Walling flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-2 KFF); Anderson Thrower advanced to second; Madalyn
White advanced to third; Mikaela Goss scored. 4 4
McKenzie Jewell singled to center field, RBI (1-2 FBF); Anderson Thrower advanced to third; Madalyn White
scored. 5 4
Sydney Weaver pinch ran for McKenzie Jewell. 5 4
Rachel Mori to p for Halona Sampson. 5 4
Sydney Weaver stole second. 5 4
Rylie Webster singled to left field, RBI (1-2 BKSFF); Sydney Weaver advanced to third; Anderson Thrower
scored. 6 4
Rylie Webster stole second. 6 4
Maddy Golka flied out to cf (3-2 BBKBF). 6 4
Paige Strickland tripled to right field, 2 RBI (1-1 KB); Rylie Webster scored; Sydney Weaver scored. 8 4
Kendal Miller singled to left field, RBI (3-1 BBKB); Paige Strickland scored. 9 4
Mikaela Goss grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 9 4

UNC Pembroke - Bottom of 7th FMU PEM



Maddie Gerovac struck out looking (0-2 KFFK). 9 4
Cirstin Calloway singled to left field (0-0). 9 4
Summer Bullard pinch hit for Maggie Cunningham. 9 4
Summer Bullard popped up to ss (0-0). 9 4
Alex Serbio flied out to cf (0-0). 9 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 


